Switching Power Supply S82J1
Switching Power Supply
S82J
DIN-Rail Mounting Industrial Power
Supplies with Capacity Up to 600 W
� Models range from 10 to 600 W.
� UL 508 approval.
� Class 2 approval available for models below 100 W.
� Universal input or selectable input.
� Wide range of output voltages: 5 V,
12 V, 15 V, or 24 V.
� UL, CSA, VDE, and CE Approvals.
� 3-Year warranty.
Ordering Information
� OPEN-FRAME TYPE POWER SUPPLIES
Stock Note:  Shaded models are normally stocked.
Rated input voltage Power
ratings
Output Part numberRated input voltage Power
ratings Voltage Current Front-mounting
bracket
DIN-rail mounting
bracket
5 V 2 A S82J-01005A S82J-01005AD
10 W
12 V 1 A S82J-01012A S82J-01012AD
10 W
15 V 0.7 A S82J-01015A S82J-01015AD
24 V 0.5 A S82J-01024A S82J-01024AD
5 V 5 A S82J-02505A S82J-02505AD
100 to 240 VAC
25 W
12 V 2.1 A S82J-02512A S82J-02512AD100 to 240 VAC
25 W
15 V 1.7 A S82J-02515A S82J-02515AD
24 V 1.1 A S82J-02524A S82J-02524AD
5 V 10 A S82J-05005A S82J-05005AD
50 W 12 V 4.2 A S82J-05012A S82J-05012AD50 W
24 V 2.1 A S82J-05024A S82J-05024AD
120 or 240 VAC
(automatically selected)
5 V 20 A S82J-10005A S82J-10005AD120 or 240 VAC
(automatically selected)
100 W
12 V 8.5 A S82J-10012A S82J-10012AD
100 W
15 V 7 A S82J-10015A S82J-10015AD
100 to 240 VAC 24 V 4.5 A S82J-10024A S82J-10024AD
120 or 240 VAC
(automatically selected)
150 W 24 V 6.5 A S82J-15024A S82J-15024AD
2Switching Power Supply S82J
� COVERED-FRAME TYPE POWER SUPPLIES
Stock Note:  Shaded models are normally stocked.
Rated input voltage Power
ratings
Output Part numberRated input voltage Power
ratings Voltage Current Front-mounting
bracket
DIN-rail mounting
bracket
5 V 2 A S82J-01005D S82J-01005DD
10 W
12 V 1 A S82J-01012D S82J-01012DD
10 W
15 V 0.7 A S82J-01015D S82J-01015DD
24 V 0.5 A S82J-01024D S82J-01024DD
5 V 5 A S82J-02505D S82J-02505DD
100 to 240 VAC
25 W
12 V 2.1 A S82J-02512D S82J-02512DD100 to 240 VAC
25 W
15 V 1.7 A S82J-02515D S82J-02515DD
24 V 1.1 A S82J-02524D S82J-02524DD
5 V 10 A S82J-05005D S82J-05005DD
50 W 12 V 4.2 A S82J-05012D S82J-05012DD50 W
24 V 2.1 A S82J-05024D S82J-05024DD
120 or 240 VAC
(automatically selected)
5 V 20 A S82J-10005D S82J-10005DD120 or 240 VAC
(automatically selected)
100 W
12 V 8.5 A S82J-10012D S82J-10012DD
100 W